

BY REGD POST

From

To

The General Manager (HR)/Public Information Officer
Administrative Building
Cochin Shipyard Limited
P O Bag No. 1653
Perumanoor P O
Kochi - 682015

INFORMATION UNDER RTI

Sir,

1. The following information is sought under section 6A of RTI Act.
2. Which DGR / Private security agency was responsible for the security of CSL Complex from 01 Jun²¹ to 12 July 21?
3. Provide copy of your contract agreement and work order with the above agency.
4. _____
5. You are requested to provide the required information at the earliest.

Trivandrum
3858/2/CSL/ RTI
02 Feb 2022



Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request ref no. 3858/2/CSL/RTI dated February 02, 2022, received by us on February 09, 2022. The information sought under the said request is given below:

- (i) Which DGR / Private security agency was responsible for the security of CSL Complex from 01 Jun 21 to 12 July 21?

Answer

Nil.

- (ii) Provide copy of your contract agreement and work order with the above agency.

Answer

Not Applicable. Please refer answer to point no. (i) above.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Syamkamal N

Company Secretary & CPIO

